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Reference
Code

CONC/A/1/001

CONC/A/1/002

CONC/A/1/003

CONC/A/1/004

CONC/A/1/005

CONC/A/1/006

CONC/A/1/007

CONC/A/1/008

Drawing
No.

C.00-0035

C.00-0037

C.00-0308

C.00.9241

C02.5054

C02.5055

C02. 5059

C02.5062

Title

Croquis de
Mise au Point
N (Ensemble
Meuble A
Batteries)

Croquis de
Mise au Point
N (Ensemble
Meuble
Electropompes)

Croquis de
Mise au Point
N
(Repercussions
sur
Cheminements
Electriques de
L'Installation
des Meubles
Generation
HYD. De
Secours)

Alteration to
Crew Members
Seats.

FWD Escape
Chute; Assy.
Tensator
Spring Guard.

Assy. Of
Tensator
Spring Guard
at Inter. Esc.
Chute.

Stowage for
Portable
Intake Covers

Improvements
to External
A/C/ Surface

Sheet
No.

None

None

None

Sht.
of 2

Sht.
of 2

Sht.
of 1

Sht.

of 1

Sht.
of 1

Date

07-
Jul-71

12-
Jul-71

13
Oct.
1971

20
Oct.
1971

Sept.
1970

28
Aug.
1970

6 Oct.
1970

20
Nov.
1970

Language

French

French

French

English

English

English

English

English

Box
No.



CONC/A/1/009

CONC/A/1/010

CONC/A/1/011

CONC/A/1/012

CONC/A/1/013

CONC/A/1/014

CONC/A/1/015

CONC/A/1/016

CONC/A/1/017

CONC/A/1/018

CONC/A/1/019

co2

co2

co2

co2

co2

Cco2

Cco2

co2

CO03.

Cl1l.

Cl1l.

.5062

.5065

.5066

.5067

.5068

.5068

.5068

.5069

5020

0356

0357

Improvements
to External
A/C/ Surface

Alteration to
Brake
Parachute
Jettison
Mechanism.

First Class
Locking
Reg.mts. FWD &
Inter Chutes.

Replacement of
Desiccator
Bottles

Assy. of Hoist
for Diverting
Equipment

Assy. of Hoist
for Diverting
Equipment

Hoist for
Diverting
Equipment

Assy of Hoist
, Lateral
Restraint.

Alt. to
Bracket Assy
Air-Brake
Jack.

Carenage de
Fermeture
Autour Ferrure
Attache
Nacelle. Cover
Fairing Around
Nacelle Attmt.
Fitting.

Carenage
Ferrure

sht. 1
of 2

Sht. 1

of 1

Sht. 1
of 1

Sht. 1
of 1

Sht. 1
of 3

Sht. 2
of 3

Sht. 3
of 3

Sht. 1
of 1

sht. 1
of 1

Sht. 1
of 1

Sht. 1
of 1

26
Nov.
1970

12
Feb.
1971

14
Feb.
1971

23
Feb.
1971

24
Mar.
1971

20
Mar.
1971

11
Mar.
1971

27 May
1071

9 Feb.
1971

16
Feb.
1971

26
Feb.

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

French

French



CONC/A/1/020

CONC/A/1/021

CONC/A/1/022

CONC/A/1/023

CONC/A/1/024

CONC/A/1/025

CONC/A/1/026

CONC/A/1/027

CONC/A/1/028

CONC/A/1/029

CONC/A/1/030

Cl1.

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

0357

.5418

.5423

.5424

.5431

.5432

.5433

.5434

.5435/1

.5435/2

Cl.5437

Attache
Nacelle.
N21. ©

L57.

Carenage
Ferrure
Attache
Nacelle.
N21. (B)

L57.

Blanking of
Holes-Cone
Statics. All
Intakes.

Mod to Banjo
Fittings Cone
Statics- All
Intakes.

Mod to Special
Plug Cone
Statics- All
Intakes.

Pipe Tie

Pipe Clamp
(5AY. 2 & 4)

G.A. Boundary?

Joint Entre
Voilure et
Nacelle. Joint
Between Wing &
Nacelle.

Nacelles
Couvercle.
(Cover)

Nacelles
Couvercle.
(Cover)

Element
Arriere de

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.

of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.

of 1

Sht.
of 1

None

1970

26
Feb.
1970

24
Sept.
1970

29
Sept.
1970

29
Sept.
1970

24
Mar.
1971

24-
May-"71

23-
Jul-71

10
Mar.
1971

10
Mar.
1971

10
Mar.

1971

None

French

English

English

English

English

English

English

French

French

French

French



CONC/A/1/031

CONC/A/1/032

CONC/A/1/033

CONC/A/1/034

CONC/A/1/035

CONC/A/1/036

CONC/A/1/037

CONC/A/1/038

CONC/A/1/039

CONC/A/1/040

CONC/A/1/041

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

.5438

.5445

.5448

.5451

.5451

.5451

.5451

.5451

.5451

.5451

.5452

Joint (Seal
Aft Item)

Conduit pour
Cheminement
Electrique
dans Nacelle. (
Conduit for
Electrical run
in Nacelle.)

Cone Statique
(Static Cone)

Altn. To Valve
Fixing Bolts -
Charge Air
Bleed- Motors
2, 3 & 4.

Installation
of Panels.
Bays 3 & 4.

Installation
of Panels.
Bays 3 & 4.

Installation
of Panels.
Bays 3 & 4.

Installation
of Panels.
Bays 3 & 4.

Installation
of Panels.
Bays 3 & 4.

Installation
of Panels.
Bays 3 & 4.

Installation
of Panels.

Bays 3 & 4.

Panel - Bay 3.

None

None

Sht.
of 1

Sht.

of 7

Sht.
of 7

Sht.
of 7

Sht.
of 7

Sht.
of 7

Sht.
of 7

Sht.
of 7

Sht.

of 3.

23
Feb.
1971

2 Mar.
1971

22
Mar.
1971

16
Mar.
1972

16
Mar.
1972

16
Mar.
1972

16
Mar.
1972

22
Mar.
1972

23
Mar.
1972

24
Mar.
1972

22
Mar.
1972

French

French

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English



CONC/A/1/042

CONC/A/1/043

CONC/A/1/044

CONC/A/1/045

CONC/A/1/046

CONC/A/1/047

CONC/A/1/048

CONC/A/1/049

CONC/A/1/050

CONC/A/1/051

CONC/A/1/052

CONC/A/1/053

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

C1l1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

.5452

.5452

.5453

.5454

.5455

.5456

.5457

.5457

.5460

.5461

.5462

.5463

Panel - Bay 3.

Panel - Bay 3.

Modification
to Bottom
Panel -1/B
Diffuser -
R.H.

Door Surround
Structure

G.A. of
Modifications
to Intakes 3 &
4 Structure.

Modification
to Bottom
Panel -0/B
Diffuser -
R.H.

Panel - Bay 4.

Panel - Bay 4.

Skin Riveting
- Bay 4.

Assy. Of Door
& Fairing

Door Surround
Structure -
Bay 4.

Skin Riveting
- Bay 3.

Sht.

of 3.

Sht.

of 3.

Sht.
of 1

Sht.

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.

of 2

Sht.
of 2

None

Sht.
of 1

Sht.

Sht.
of 1

16
Mar.
1972

16
Mar.
1972

16
Mar.
1972

17
Mar.
1972

24
Mar.
1972

22
Mar.
1972

22
Mar.
1972

22
Mar.
1972

20-
Apr-72

11
Apr.
1972

17
Mar.
1972

12-
Apr-72

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English



CONC/A/1/054

CONC/A/1/055

CONC/A/1/056

CONC/A/1/057

CONC/A/1/058

CONC/A/1/059

CONC/A/1/060

CONC/A/1/061

CONC/A/1/062

CONC/A/1/063

CONC/A/1/064

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

C1l1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

Cl1

.5464

.5465

.5466

.5467

.5468

.5470

.5471

.5472

.5472

.5473

.5474

Door (Detail,
Sub Assy.)

Fairing
(Detail Assy)

Details of
Flap. Pivot
Block, Saddle
Clips etc.

Ferrure dans
Panneau
Interne.
Moteur 1.

Decoupe dans
Panneau
Interne.
Moteur 1.

Decoupage
Panneau Inf.
Montage
Nouveau
Panneau (2)

Decoupage dans
Pan. neau Inf.
Monteur 1.

Montage
Panneau
Interne Mot. 2

Montage
Panneau Moteur
2.

Decoupe dans
Panneau
Interne.
Moteur 2.

Montage
Panneau Moteur
1.

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.

of 1

Sht.
of 2

Sht.
of 2

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 2

11
Apr.
1972
11
Apr.
1972
11

Apr.
1972

None

None

05-
Apr-72

06-

Apr-72

None

10-
May-72

12-
Apr-72

None

English

English

English

French

French

French

French

French

French

French

French



CONC/A/1/065

CONC/A/1/066

CONC/A/1/067

CONC/A/1/068

CONC/A/1/069

CONC/A/1/070

CONC/A/1/071

CONC/A/1/072

CONC/A/1/073

CONC/A/1/074

CONC/A/1/075

CONC/A/1/076

CONC/A/1/077

CONC/A/1/078

CONC/A/1/079

Cl1

Cl1.

Cl1.

Cll.

Cll.

Cl1l.

Cl1l.

Cl1.

Cl1.

Cll1.

Cl1.

Cl1

Cl1l.

Cl1l.

Cl1.

.5475

5481

5482

5483

5484

5485

5486

5487

5488

5489

5499

.5500

7000

7008

7014

Raidisseurs

Entre.

Intrados.

Extrados

Entrée D'Air

Diaphragm

Diaphragm

Diaphragm

Diaphragm

Diaphragm

Diaphragm

Diaphragm

Diaphragm

Cleat

Reinforcing

Landing Door

Landing Door

Montage
Raidisseur

Entrée D'Air.

1.

Attachment
Brkt.

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.

of 1

None

None

None

None

Sht.
of 1

None

None

11-
Apr-72

11-
Apr-72

11-
Apr-72

11-
Apr-72

13-
Apr-72

13-
Apr-72

12-
Apr-72

12-
Apr-72

13-
Apr-72

14-
Apr-72

l6-
Apr-72

l6-
Apr-72

None

26—
Jun-72

French

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

French

English



CONC/A/1/080

CONC/A/1/081

CONC/A/1/082

CONC/A/1/083

CONC/A/1/084

CONC/A/1/085

CONC/A/1/086

CONC/A/1/087

CONC/A/1/088

CONC/A/1/089

CONC/A/1/090

Cl1l.

Cl1.

Cl1l.

Cll.

Cll.

Clz.

Cl2

Cl2

Clz2

Clz2

Cl2

7045

7045

7046

7047

9035

0010

.5045

.5046

.5047

.5049

.5050

Alterations to
Ramp Rigging
Instns.

Alterations to
Ramp Rigging
Instns.

Altn. To Ramp
Link
Attachment
Housing.
Altn. To Ramp
Link
Attachment
Assy. Key.

Banjo Fitting
(Cone Statics)

Assy. Of Duct
Charge Air
Bleed

To Position
nearer the
Roof Power
Switching
Unit.

Minor Alts.
Associated
with Ramp
Transmission
Mod All
Intakes.

Altn. to Duct-
Charge Air
Bleed Bays 2-
3-4.

Altn. to
Bracket for
Cone Statics
(A1l intakes)

Ramp
Transmission

Sht.

of 1

None

None

None

None

None

Sht.
of 1

None

Sht.

of 1

Sht.
of 1

None

1

27
Oct.
1972

22
Nov.
1972

17
Nov.
1972

1 Dec.
1972

Sept.
1970

12-
Jun-67

15
Mar.
1971

23
Mar.
1971

23
Mar.
1971

24
Mar.
1971

05-
Apr-71

English

English

English

English

English

French

English

English

English

English

English



CONC/A/1/091

CONC/A/1/092

CONC/A/1/093

CONC/A/1/094

CONC/A/1/095

CONC/A/1/096

CONC/A/1/097

CONC/A/1/098

CONC/A/1/099

CONC/A/1/100

Cl2

Cl2

Cl2

Cl2

Cl2.

C1l9

C1l9

Cl9.

Cl9.

C1l9

.5051

.5054

.5055

.5056

5059

.5022

.5023

5025

5026

.5029

Mod D 0534.
A/C 001
Variations.

Minor Alts. To
Walking Beam-
Bays 1 & 3.

Application of
Viton to 'A'
Panel Heat
Shields. All
Bays.

Rubbing Strip
Plenum
Chamber- All
Engine Bays.

Change of
Matl. -Drip
Tray Support
Straps - All
Intakes.

Assy. of
Safety Clips,
Fuel Heater
O/B Vent, Bays
2 & 4.

Assy. Of
Replacement
Ramp Att't.
Fitting Assy.

Detail of
Fitting for
Deffuser Panel
(Intake 4)

Bottom Outb'd.
Skin Panel
(Intake 4)

Centre Boom
Frame 97.32
(Intake 4)

Repair to Rib
at Stn. XMF

None

None

Sht.
of 1

None

None

Sht.
of 1

None

Sht.

of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

1

1

1

27-
May-"71

12
Aug.
1971

14
Aug.
1971

19
Aug.
1971

09-
Jun-72

30
Jan.
1971

31
Jan.
1971

1 Feb.
1971

2 Feb.
1971

3 Feb.
1971

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English



CONC/A/1/101

CONC/A/1/102

CONC/A/1/103

CONC/A/1/104

CONC/A/1/105

CONC/A/1/106

CONC/A/1/107

CONC/A/1/108

CONC/A/1/109

CONC/A/1/110

Cl9.

Cl19.

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl19.

Cl9.

Cl19.

Cl9.

5030

5031

5032

5032

5032

5032

5033

5034

5035

5037

101.5879.

Tee Piece.

Patch Plate

Repair of
External Skin
& Frames.
Assy. Of New
Centre Booms-

Intakes 3 & 4.

Repair of
External Skin
& Frames.
Assy. Of New
Centre Booms-

Intakes 3 & 4.

Repair of
External Skin
& Frames.
Assy. Of New
Centre Booms-

Intakes 3 & 4.

Repair of
External Skin
& Frames.
Assy. Of New
Centre Booms-—

Intakes 3 & 4.

Centre Boom
Frame 93.32
(Intake 4)

G.A. of

Repairs to No.

4, Intake.
Repair to
Sidewall

(Intake 4)

Bracket

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 4

Sht.
of 4

Sht.
of 4

Sht.
of 4

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

1

9 Feb.

1971

3 Feb.

1971

8 Feb.

1971

4 Feb.

1971

3 Feb.

1971

10
Feb.
1971

3 Feb.

1971

3 Feb.

1971

8 Feb.

1971

9 Feb.

1971

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English



CONC/A/1/111

CONC/A/1/112

CONC/A/1/113

CONC/A/1/114

CONC/A/1/115

CONC/A/1/116

CONC/A/1/117

CONC/A/1/118

CONC/A/1/119

CONC/A/1/120

CONC/A/1/121

CONC/A/1/122

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl19.

Cl9.

Cl9.

5027

5038

5039

5040

5041

5042

5043

5044

5045

5046

5047

5048

Patch Plate

Bracket

Vis &
Entretoise
pour
Reparation
Nacelles.

Repair to

Sidewall Spar

72 - All Eng.
Bays.

Altns. To
Fairings.

Alterations to

Intake Ramp
Mechanism.

Alterations to

Intake Ramp

Mechanism. Bay

2.

Repair to

Cracked Outer

Fairing.

Support Brkts.

Repair to

Sidewall
Panel. Bays 2
& 3.

Repair to Drip

Tray Bay 4.

Inner Skin

Corner Fillet.

Bottom Outbd.
Sidewall Int.
3 & 4.

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

None

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

None

None

None

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

None

1

1

4 Feb.
1971

9 Feb.
1971

23
Feb.
1971

4 Mar.
1971

8 Mar.
1971

1 Mar.

1971

1 Mar.
1971

Apr-71

5 Mar.
1971

1 Mar.
1971

23
Mar.
1971

02-
Apr-71

English

English

French

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English



CONC/A/1/123

CONC/A/1/124

CONC/A/1/125

CONC/A/1/126

CONC/A/1/127

CONC/A/1/128

CONC/A/1/129

CONC/A/1/130

CONC/A/1/131

CONC/A/1/132

CONC/A/1/133

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl19.

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl19.

Cl19.

Cl9.

5036

5049

5051

5051

5051

5051

5051

5051

5051

5051

5052

Repair to Roof
(Intake No.
4.)

Repair to Fwd.

Eng. Door Inn.
Skin (L.H.
1/B) .

Repair to
Sidewall Spar
71 - 72. All
Bays.

Repair to
Sidewall Spar
71 - 72. All
Bays.

Repair to
Sidewall Spar
71 - 72. All
Bays.

Repair to
Sidewall Spar
71 - 72. All
Bays.

Repair to
Sidewall Spar
71 - 72. All
Bays.

Repair to
Sidewall Spar
71 - 72. All
Bays.

Repair to
Sidewall Spar
71 - 72. All
Bays.

Repair to
Sidewall Spar

71 - 72, All
Bays.
Reinforcing

Bays 1 & 4

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 1

Sht.
of 9

Sht.
of 9

Sht.
of 9

Sht.
of 9

Sht.
of 9

Sht.
of 9

Sht.
of 9

Sht.
of 9

Sht.
lof 2

10
Feb.
1971

30
Aug.
1971

19-
Jun-72

19-
Jun-72

19-
Jun-72

20-
Jun-72

19-
Jun-72

20-
Jun-72

19-
Jun-72

19-
Jun-72

19-
Jun-72

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English



CONC/A/1/134

CONC/A/1/135

CONC/A/1/136

CONC/A/1/137

CONC/A/1/138

CONC/A/1/139

CONC/A/1/140

CONC/A/1/141

CONC/A/1/142

CONC/A/1/143

CONC/A/1/144

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl9.

Cl9.

C21.

C21.

C22

C31.

C31

5052

5053

5053

5053

5054

5054

1939

1941

.584

0118

.5009

Top.

Reinforcing
Bays 1 & 4
Top.

Reinforcing
Bays 1 & 4
Bottom.

Reinforcing
Bays 1 & 4
Bottom.

Reinforcing
Bays 1 & 4
Bottom.

Reinforcing
Bays 2 & 3
Top.

Reinforcing
Bays 2 & 3
Top.

Groupe
Hydraulique
Secours.

Installation
D'un Micro
Ventilateur
dans Meuble a
Batteries 11
CAB.4.

Verin
Contrefiche de
Béquille
Arriere.

Fuselage TR 20
Commercial.
Emboutl sur
Fond Cabine.

Alt. to Mod.
To Window
Blinds -
Flight Deck.

Sht.
of 2

Sht.
of 3

Sht.
of 3

Sht.
of 3

Sht.
of 2

Sht.
of 2

None

None

None

None

Sht.
of 1

1

19-
Jun-72

19-
Jun-72

19-
Jun-72

29-
Jun-72

19-
Jun-72

19-
Jun-72

31
Jan.
1971

18

Nov.
1971

None

29-
Jul-71

4 Mar.
1971

English

English

English

English

English

English

French

French

French

French

English



CONC/A/1/145

CONC/A/1/146

CONC/A/1/147

CONC/A/1/148

CONC/A/1/149

CONC/A/1/150

CONC/A/1/151

CONC/A/1/152

CONC/A/1/153

C31

C4z2.

Caz2.

C42.

Caz2.

Caz.

Cc42

c4a2

C42

.5010

0510

0587

0588

0590

0591

.0592

.0593

.0594

Mod. To Window
Blinds -
Flight Deck.

Hydraulique.
Installation
des Filtres
Bleus au
Couple 71.

Fuselage TR 20
Hydraulique.
Traversees
Etanches C72.

ENS Generation
Hydraulique de
Secours.

Generation
Hydraulique de
Secours Entre
C72. ET C7e6.

Hydraulique
Cavalier,
Troncon 20.

Troncon 20,
Hydraulique.
Support de
Prises
Hydrauliques
C.72 cote
Droit Essai de
Decrochage.

Troncon 20,
Ferrure
Support de
Prises
Hydrauliques
C.72 . L23
cote Droit
Essai de
Decrochage.

Troncon 20,
Ferrure
Support de

Sht.
of 1

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

1

19
Mar.
1971

14
Feb.
1969

23-
Jul-"71

30
Aug.
1971

23
Aug.
1971

25
Aug.
1971

30
Aug.
1971

30
Aug.
1971

30
Aug.
1971

English

French

French

French

French

French

French

French

French

5

5



CONC/A/1/154

CONC/A/1/155

CONC/A/1/156

CONC/A/1/157

CONC/A/1/158

CONC/A/1/159

CONC/A/1/160

CONC/A/1/161

C4z2.

C42.

c4az2

Cc42

Cc42

C52.

Ch2.

C72.

0595

5010

.5712

.5712

.5713

0528

5022

0626

Prises
Hydrauliques
C.72 . L24
cote Droit
Essai de
Decrochage.

Troncon 20,
Gouttieres
Hydrauliques
sur Meuble
Electropompe.

Troncon 20,
Montage Clapet
de Securite
Degazeur
Baches.

Generation
Hydraulique
Secours.

Generation
Hydraulique
Secours.

Generation
Hydraulique
Secours
Rapide.
Montage Prises
a Demontage.
Support CA. 72
Coté Droit.

Ventilation
Meuble
Batteries.

Desembuage
Hublots
Montage
Filtres.

Modification
Chapeau
Support
Boutons
Poussoir C.de.
Trim

None

None

Sht.
of 2

Sht.
of 2

None

None

None

None

2

14
Oct.
1971

2 Mar.

1971

31
Jan.
1973

10
Mar.
1973

7 Mar.

1973

23
Sept.
1971

29
Dec.
1971

3 Dec.

1970

French

French

French

French

French

French

French

French



CONC/A/1/162

CONC/A/1/163

CONC/A/1/164

CONC/A/1/165

CONC/A/1/166

CONC/A/1/167

Cc72

C98.

Cco8

C98.

C98.

C72

.5066

0821

.5808

7167

7711

.5069

Electrique.

Alt. To Bond
g. Clip on
Pitch Spring
Pot. On
Artif'l. Feel
Unit

Oxygene

Circuit E.V.
Fuselage TR.
42.

Generation
Hydraulique
Secours

Spacer (Static
Pressure
Plotting)

Radiation
Detector
Support.

Mod. To
Hydraulic
Damper (Escape
Chutes)

None

None

None

None

None

None

2 Feb.
71

15
Jan.
1972

24
Nov.
1973

None

17-
May-"71

14
Oct.
1971

English

French

French

English

English

English



